

Legislation Text

File #: 202102018, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 5/26/2021, AUTHORIZING the establishment of capital improvement program project accounts nos. 980x233x212304, "Western Hills Viaduct - STBG 2020 Grant," and 980x233x212317, "Western Hills Viaduct - STBG HC Match," for the purpose of providing resources for the construction of the Western Hills Viaduct project; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate grant resources in the amount of up to \$1,000,000 from the Surface Transportation Block Grants (STBG) Program (CFDA 20.205) through the Ohio-Kentucky-Indiana (OKI) Regional Council of Governments to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x212304, "Western Hills Viaduct - STBG 2020 Grant"; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate an amount up to \$125,000 from Hamilton County to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x212317, "Western Hills Viaduct - STBG HC Match"; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate an amount up to \$1,328,938.76 from the Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT) to existing capital improvement program proiect account no. 980x233x172357, "Western Hills Viaduct Replacement Non-Local Grants," for the purpose of providing resources for the construction of the Western Hills Viaduct project; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter into any agreements necessary to accept these grant and local matching resources.

PASS EMERGENCY